

HB1373_L.055

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Finance.

HB24-1373 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 3, strike lines 13 through 23.
- 2 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.
- 3 Page 10, line 2, strike "TOYS;" and substitute "TOYS; OR".
- 4 Page 10, strike line 3.
- 5 Renumber succeeding subparagraph accordingly.
- 6 Page 11, line 9, strike "TOYS;" and substitute "TOYS; OR".
- 7 Page 11, strike line 10.
- 8 Renumber succeeding subparagraph accordingly.
- 9 Page 1, strike lines 102 through 104 and substitute "IN CONNECTION
- 10 THEREWITH, PROHIBITING THE STATE AND THE LOCAL LICENSING
- 11 AUTHORITIES FROM ISSUING NEW LIQUOR-LICENSED DRUGSTORE
- 12 LICENSES, UPDATING THE".
- 13 Page 1, line 105, strike "REMOVING" and substitute "INCREASING".
- 14 Page 1, line 113, strike "ALCOHOL" and substitute "FERMENTED MALT".
- 15 Page 2, line 101, strike "VOLUME" and substitute "VOLUME,".

** ** ** *